Illinois law.
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Section 240.805   Lease and Well Identification 

a)	Each lease shall have a legible sign in a conspicuous place on or near the lease entrance or on the storage tank(s).  The sign shall show the permittee, the lease name, the Section, Township and Range, and a telephone number at which the permittee or his authorized agent can be reached. 

b)	Each well shall be marked or have a legible sign containing the well name and number as shown on the permit. 

c)	Any change in well or lease information required to be posted shall be made to the lease or well signs within sixty (60) days after the change occurs, or in the case of a transfer of ownership, within sixty (60) days after the effective date of the transfer in the Department records. 

d)	Lease signs are not required for gas storage fields.  However, each gas storage well shall be marked with the well name and Department's permit number or the Department's reference number. 

(Source:  Section repealed, new Section adopted at 17 Ill. Reg. 19923, effective November 8, 1993) 
